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HR 3193
Transportation Emergency Relief Funds Availability Act

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Transportation and Public Works
Introduced: Jun 11, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.  (Jun 12, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/3193 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (48 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-7] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Carbajal, Salud O. [D-CA-24] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Cisneros, Gilbert Ray, Jr. [D-CA-39] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-16] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Hill, Katie [D-CA-25] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Panetta, Jimmy [D-CA-20] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Rouda, Harley [D-CA-48] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-36] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-30] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-14] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-5] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Torres, Norma J. [D-CA-35] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Jun 20, 2019

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Jun 24, 2019

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Jul 16, 2019

Rep. Porter, Katie [D-CA-45] D · CA Jul 22, 2019

Rep. Harder, Josh [D-CA-10] D · CA Sep 6, 2019

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Sep 6, 2019

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA Sep 6, 2019

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Sep 9, 2019

Rep. Cox, TJ [D-CA-21] D · CA Sep 9, 2019

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Sep 9, 2019

Rep. Correa, J. Luis [D-CA-46] D · CA Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Gomez, Jimmy [D-CA-34] D · CA Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Sep 16, 2019

Rep. Levin, Mike [D-CA-49] D · CA Sep 16, 2019

Del. San Nicolas, Michael F. Q. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Sep 18, 2019

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Sep 18, 2019

Rep. Kildee, Daniel T. [D-MI-5] D · MI Sep 18, 2019
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Luria, Elaine G. [D-VA-2] D · VA Sep 18, 2019

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Sep 24, 2019

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-43] D · CA Sep 24, 2019

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Oct 4, 2019

Rep. Aguilar, Pete [D-CA-31] D · CA Oct 28, 2019

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA Oct 28, 2019

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] D · CA Oct 28, 2019

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to Jun 12, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Transportation and Public Works

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jun 11, 2019) 

Transportation Emergency Relief Funds Availability Act

This bill revises the treatment of deadlines for federal-aid highways and public transportation projects emergency relief

funds awarded by the Department of Transportation (DOT).

The bill repeals the current two-year deadline for emergency relief projects to advance to the construction obligation

stage. DOT must allow up to six years for projects funded through an emergency relief program to advance to

construction.

The new six-year deadline starts following the date on which a disaster was declared by a state's governor or the

President.

Actions Timeline

Jun 12, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Highways and Transit.
Jun 11, 2019: Introduced in House
Jun 11, 2019: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E743)
Jun 11, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure.
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